#### GREATER**LONDON**AUTHORITY



Corporate Management Our ref: MGLA311013-0596

Date: 29 November 2013

Dear

#### Freedom of Information request

Thank you for your email of 31 October. You asked:

Could you please provide the full diary of meetings for the Mayor of London and Deputy Mayor Sir Edward Lister of during his six-day visit to China and Hong Kong during October 2013?

and

Could you please provide the full diary of meetings for Sir Edward Lister during his trip to Beijing on the 6th – 8th June?

Please find attached a copy of the Mayor and Sir Edward Lister's schedule of meetings during their visit to China in October 2013, and a schedule of meetings for Sir Edward Lister's visit to China in June 2013.

Yours sincerely



Information Governance Officer

If you are unhappy with the way the GLA has handled your request, you may complain using the complaints procedure, available at: <a href="http://www.london.gov.uk/mayor-assembly/gla/governing-organisation/freedom-information">http://www.london.gov.uk/mayor-assembly/gla/governing-organisation/freedom-information</a>.

#### **Itinerary Sir Edward Lister trip to China October 2013**

## Day 1: Sunday 13 October Beijing

Activity & Venue
Depart LHR by BA39
Arrive Beijing Terminal 3 (Foster, Arup)
LUIP event & Launch London.cn (study and visit London website)
Meeting with Mayor of Beijing Mr Wang Anshun
The Great British Brands Festival (CBBC event)
Meeting and dinner with business leaders at Reignwood

## Day 2: Monday 14 October Beijing

Date	Activity & Venue
14 <sup>th</sup> Oct	Peking University event
(Monday)	
	Meeting with Anbang Insurance
	Lunch with Wanda Chairman Wang
	New West End Companies event
	Dinner with CEC

#### Day 3: Tuesday 15 October Beijing

Date	Activity & Venue
15 <sup>th</sup> Oct	Meeting with Mr Ding Xuedong, Chairman, China Investment Corporation (CIC)
(Tuesday)	
	Visit to Forbidden City
	Lunch with potential investors

Meeting with Bank of China
Travel on tube Line 1
Meeting with SAFE
Visit and dinner at ABP site

## Day 4: Wednesday 16 October Beijing-Shanghai

Date	Activity & Venue
16 <sup>th</sup> Oct	Travel to Shanghai by HS Train
(Wednesday)	
	Visit M&S Golden Bell flagship store
	Meeting with Mr Guo Guangchang, CEO, Fosun
	Weeting with Mir dub dualigenang, CLO, i osun
	Visit to the Bund
	Meeting with First Vice Mayor of Shanghai
	Meeting with Mr Zhang Yuliang, Chairman and President of Greenland
	Weeting With Wir Zhang Fahang, Chairman and Freshdent or Greenland
	Dinner with Mr Zhang Yuliang, Chairman and President of Greenland
	Joined dinner with Mr Ni, Zhongrong Group

## Day 5: Thursday 17 October Shanghai-Hong Kong

Date	Activity & Venue
17 <sup>th</sup> Oct	Go Global conference
(Thursday)	
	Depart for Hong Kong
	Presentation on Hong Kong airport

Drinks at Goldman Sachs
Jardine Matheson's Mandarin Oriental 50 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary

## Day 6: Friday 18 October Hong Kong

Date	Activity & Venue
18 <sup>th</sup> Oct (Friday)	Meeting with Victor Li, Hutchison Whampoa & Cheung Kong Group
	Media interviews on the Star Ferry
	Travel and drop in at Berkeley Group's Hong Kong Office
	London Investment Dealmaker event with 10-12 key investors
	British Chamber Luncheon event
	Meeting with Kowloon Bus Company
	Meeting with Mr CY Leung, Chief Executive of Hong Kong
	Meeting with EKEO at Kai Tak
	Meeting with Henry Cheng Kar Shin, Knight Dragon (New World Group)
	Reception at British Consul General Residence
	Depart for London
19 <sup>th</sup> Oct (Saturday)	Arrive LHR T5

#### **Itinerary Mayoral trip to China October 2013**

## Day 1: Sunday 13 October Beijing

Activity & Venue
Depart LHR by BA39
Arrive Beijing Terminal 3 (Foster, Arup)
LUIP event & Launch London.cn (study and visit London website)
Meeting with Mayor of Beijing Mr Wang Anshun
The Great British Brands Festival (CBBC event)
Meeting and dinner with business leaders at Reignwood

## Day 2: Monday 14 October Beijing

Date	Activity & Venue
14 <sup>th</sup> Oct	Peking University event
(Monday)	
	Meeting with Anbang Insurance
	Lunch with Wanda Chairman Wang
	Visit Hutong
	New West End Companies event
	Dinner with CEC

## Day 3: Tuesday 15 October Beijing

Date	Activity & Venue
15 <sup>th</sup> Oct	Meeting with Mr Ding Xuedong, Chairman, China Investment Corporation (CIC)
(Tuesday)	
	Visit to the Forbidden City

Lunch with potential investors
Meeting with Bank of China
Travel on tube Line 1
Meeting with SAFE
Visit and dinner at ABP site

# Day 4: Wednesday 16 October Beijing-Shanghai

Date	Activity & Venue
16 <sup>th</sup> Oct	Travel to Shanghai by HS Train
(Wednesday)	
	Visit Mes Coldon Poll flagship store
	Visit M&S Golden Bell flagship store
	Meeting with Mr Guo Guangchang, CEO, Fosun
_	
	Visit to the Bund
	Meeting with First Vice Mayor of Shanghai
	Meeting with Mr Zhang Yuliang, Chairman and President of Greenland
	Meeting with key Chinese investors
	,
	Dinner with Mr Ni, Zhongrong Group, and MoU signing

## Day 5: Thursday 17 October Shanghai-Hong Kong

Date	Activity & Venue
17 <sup>th</sup> Oct	Go Global conference
(Thursday)	
	Depart for Hong Kong

Presentation on Hong Kong airport
Helicopter ride and aerial view of West Kowloon Cultural District & East Kowloon regen project
Drinks at Goldman Sachs
Jardine Matheson's Mandarin Oriental 50 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary

# Day 6: Friday 18 October Hong Kong

Date	Activity & Venue
18 <sup>th</sup> Oct (Friday)	Meeting with Victor Li, Hutchison Whampoa & Cheung Kong Group
	Media interviews on the Star Ferry
	Drop in at Berkeley Group's Hong Kong Office
	Drop in Ballymore Showcase
	Photo opportunity with the New Bus for London
	London Investment Dealmaker event with 10-12 key investors
	British Chamber Luncheon event
	Meeting with Kowloon Bus Company
	Meeting with Mr CY Leung, Chief Executive of Hong Kong
	Meeting with EKEO at Kai Tak
	Meeting with Henry Cheng Kar Shin, Knight Dragon (New World Group)
	Reception at British Consul General Residence
	Depart for London
19 <sup>th</sup> Oct (Saturday)	Arrive LHR T5

#### Schedule - Sir Edward Lister's visit to Tianjin and Beijing June 2013

#### Tuesday 4<sup>th</sup> June: London to Beijing

Flight from London to Beijing

# Wednesday 5<sup>th</sup> June: Beijing to Tianjin

Meeting with Vice Mayor of Tianjin Cui Jindu

Formal dinner with Vice Mayor of Tianjin Cui Jindu and other attendees

#### Thursday 6<sup>th</sup> June: Tianjin Forum to Beijing

Opening Ceremony of China International Private Equity Forum (CIPEF)

Tour of Yujiapu Finance New Area

Keynote speech at 2013 Yujiapu Forum

# Friday 7<sup>th</sup> June: Beijing

Meeting with Mr. Ni Zhaoxing and visit to Zhong Rong Group's site at Meng Tou Gou

Meeting with Beijing Environmental Protection Bureau, Director Mr. Tian CHENG

Meeting with Wanda Group

Dinner with Wanda Group

#### Saturday 8<sup>th</sup> June: Beijing to London

Flight from Beijing to London